Lattice Semiconductor Corporation - LFXP15C-5F256C Datasheet
Welcome to E-XFL.COM
Understanding Embedded - FPGAs (Field
Programmable Gate Array)
Embedded - FPGAs, or Field Programmable Gate Arrays,
are advanced integrated circuits that offer unparalleled
flexibility and performance for digital systems. Unlike
traditional fixed-function logic devices, FPGAs can be

exceed the junction temperature limits. Refer to the Thermal Management document to find the device/package
specific thermal values.
For Further Information
For further information regarding Thermal Management, refer to the following located on the Lattice website at
• Thermal Management document
• Technical Note TN1052 - Power Estimation and Management for LatticeECP/EC and LatticeXP Devices
• Power Calculator tool included with Lattice’s ispLEVER design tool, or as a standalone download from 
5-2
Ordering Information
Lattice Semiconductor LatticeXP Family Data Sheet
Conventional Packaging
Commercial
Part Number I/Os Voltage Grade Package Pins Temp. LUTs
LFXP3C-3Q208C 136 1.8/2.5/3.3V -3 PQFP 208 COM 3.1K
LFXP3C-4Q208C 136 1.8/2.5/3.3V -4 PQFP 208 COM 3.1K
LFXP3C-5Q208C 136 1.8/2.5/3.3V -5 PQFP 208 COM 3.1K
LFXP3C-3T144C 100 1.8/2.5/3.3V -3 TQFP 144 COM 3.1K
LFXP3C-4T144C 100 1.8/2.5/3.3V -4 TQFP 144 COM 3.1K
LFXP3C-5T144C 100 1.8/2.5/3.3V -5 TQFP 144 COM 3.1K
LFXP3C-3T100C 62 1.8/2.5/3.3V -3 TQFP 100 COM 3.1K
LFXP3C-4T100C 62 1.8/2.5/3.3V -4 TQFP 100 COM 3.1K
LFXP3C-5T100C 62 1.8/2.5/3.3V -5 TQFP 100 COM 3.1K
Part Number I/Os Voltage Grade Package Pins Temp. LUTs
LFXP6C-3F256C 188 1.8/2.5/3.3V -3 fpBGA 256 COM 5.8K
LFXP6C-4F256C 188 1.8/2.5/3.3V -4 fpBGA 256 COM 5.8K
LFXP6C-5F256C 188 1.8/2.5/3.3V -5 fpBGA 256 COM 5.8K
LFXP6C-3Q208C 142 1.8/2.5/3.3V -3 PQFP 208 COM 5.8K
LFXP6C-4Q208C 142 1.8/2.5/3.3V -4 PQFP 208 COM 5.8K
LFXP6C-5Q208C 142 1.8/2.5/3.3V -5 PQFP 208 COM 5.8K
LFXP6C-3T144C 100 1.8/2.5/3.3V -3 TQFP 144 COM 5.8K
LFXP6C-4T144C 100 1.8/2.5/3.3V -4 TQFP 144 COM 5.8K
LFXP6C-5T144C 100 1.8/2.5/3.3V -5 TQFP 144 COM 5.8K
Part Number I/Os Voltage Grade Package Pins Temp. LUTs
LFXP10C-3F388C 244 1.8/2.5/3.3V -3 fpBGA 388 COM 9.7K
LFXP10C-4F388C 244 1.8/2.5/3.3V -4 fpBGA 388 COM 9.7K
LFXP10C-5F388C 244 1.8/2.5/3.3V -5 fpBGA 388 COM 9.7K
LFXP10C-3F256C 188 1.8/2.5/3.3V -3 fpBGA 256 COM 9.7K
LFXP10C-4F256C 188 1.8/2.5/3.3V -4 fpBGA 256 COM 9.7K
LFXP10C-5F256C 188 1.8/2.5/3.3V -5 fpBGA 256 COM 9.7K
5-11
Ordering Information
Lattice Semiconductor LatticeXP Family Data Sheet
Industrial (Cont.)
Part Number I/Os Voltage Grade Package Pins Temp. LUTs
LFXP10C-3FN388I 244 1.8/2.5/3.3V -3 fpBGA 388 IND 9.7K
LFXP10C-4FN388I 244 1.8/2.5/3.3V -4 fpBGA 388 IND 9.7K
LFXP10C-3FN256I 188 1.8/2.5/3.3V -3 fpBGA 256 IND 9.7K
LFXP10C-4FN256I 188 1.8/2.5/3.3V -4 fpBGA 256 IND 9.7K
Part Number I/Os Voltage Grade Package Pins Temp. LUTs
LFXP15C-3FN484I 300 1.8/2.5/3.3V -3 fpBGA 484 IND 15.5K
LFXP15C-4FN484I 300 1.8/2.5/3.3V -4 fpBGA 484 IND 15.5K
LFXP15C-3FN388I 268 1.8/2.5/3.3V -3 fpBGA 388 IND 15.5K
LFXP15C-4FN388I 268 1.8/2.5/3.3V -4 fpBGA 388 IND 15.5K
LFXP15C-3FN256I 188 1.8/2.5/3.3V -3 fpBGA 256 IND 15.5K
LFXP15C-4FN256I 188 1.8/2.5/3.3V -4 fpBGA 256 IND 15.5K
Part Number I/Os Voltage Grade Package Pins Temp. LUTs
LFXP20C-3FN484I 340 1.8/2.5/3.3V -3 fpBGA 484 IND 19.7K
LFXP20C-4FN484I 340 1.8/2.5/3.3V -4 fpBGA 484 IND 19.7K
LFXP20C-3FN388I 268 1.8/2.5/3.3V -3 fpBGA 388 IND 19.7K
LFXP20C-4FN388I 268 1.8/2.5/3.3V -4 fpBGA 388 IND 19.7K
LFXP20C-3FN256I 188 1.8/2.5/3.3V -3 fpBGA 256 IND 19.7K
LFXP20C-4FN256I 188 1.8/2.5/3.3V -4 fpBGA 256 IND 19.7K
Part Number I/Os Voltage Grade Package Pins Temp. LUTs
LFXP3E-3QN208I 136 1.2V -3 PQFP 208 IND 3.1K
LFXP3E-4QN208I 136 1.2V -4 PQFP 208 IND 3.1K
LFXP3E-3TN144I 100 1.2V -3 TQFP 144 IND 3.1K
LFXP3E-4TN144I 100 1.2V -4 TQFP 144 IND 3.1K
LFXP3E-3TN100I 62 1.2V -3 TQFP 100 IND 3.1K
LFXP3E-4TN100I 62 1.2V -4 TQFP 100 IND 3.1K
Part Number I/Os Voltage Grade Package Pins Temp. LUTs
LFXP6E-3FN256I 188 1.2V -3 fpBGA 256 IND 5.8K
LFXP6E-4FN256I 188 1.2V -4 fpBGA 256 IND 5.8K
LFXP6E-3QN208I 142 1.2V -3 PQFP 208 IND 5.8K
LFXP6E-4QN208I 142 1.2V -4 PQFP 208 IND 5.8K
LFXP6E-3TN144I 100 1.2V -3 TQFP 144 IND 5.8K
LFXP6E-4TN144I 100 1.2V -4 TQFP 144 IND 5.8K